

GOVERNMENT OF GOA DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION Goa Education Complex, Alto Porvorim-Goa

 Tel: 2415585/2410824
 Email:estt-dhe.goa@gov.in

 No: EST/ORDER/WORKALLOCATION/17/2018.Vol.I/ 7546
 Date:-26 /12/2024

Read Order No. : EST/ORDER/WORKALLOCATION/17/2018.Vol.I/6801 dated 26/11/2024

ORDER

In partial modification to the Order read in preamble, Smt. Jyoti Gaonkar, UDC shall look after the matters pertaining to "Murgaon Education Society's Vasant Joshi College of Arts & Commerce, Zuarinagar, Goa instead of "Dempo Charities Trust's Dhempe College of Arts & Science, Miramar, Panjim, Goa."

Subsquently, Ms. Axina Govekar, LDC, shall look after the matters pertaining to Dempo Charities Trust's Dhempe College of Arts & Science, Miramar, Panjim, Goa instead of Murgaon Education Society's Vasant Joshi College of Arts & Commerce, Zuarinagar, Goa."

> (Bhushan K. Savoikar) Director of Higher Education

Copy to:-

- 1. The Principals of all the Aided Colleges.
 - 2. Dy. Director, Academic Section-II (A)/ II(B)&II(C), DHE
 - 3. Dy. Director, Academic Section-II (D), DHE
 - 4. Asst. Director, Academic Section-II (A), DHE
 - 5. Asst. Director, Academic Section-II (B), DHE
 - 6. Asst. Director, Academic Section-II (C), DHE
 - 7. Asst. Director, Academic Section-II (D), DHE
 - 8. PA to Director, DHE
 - 9. All the Sections of DHE 10.0/c

11.G/f